

**Bholi Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 13403 of 2025.**

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 13403 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list after four weeks. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 20089 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature, possession and revenue entries of the suit property.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 21, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)