

**Bholi Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 13403 of 2025.**

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 13403 of 2025

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

CMP No. 20089 of 2025

This application is disposed of by making order dated 21.08.2025 as absolute.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)