

Bholi Devi & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13403/2025

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on **28.05.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

23rd April, 2026 (Rohit)