

**Bholi Devi and others versus State of H.P.
and others**

CWP No.13403 of 2025

17.07.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, f the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate
General, for respondents.

List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

July 17, 2026
(yogesh)